5TATE OF NEW MEXICT
"Gy 0 M CALS DEPALTMENT

OiL CONSERVA

TION DIVISION

Farm C-104
Revised 10-1-78

AlY

[~
" »‘;_‘l';_lglrlll \ﬂuon‘f___ [ ”, O, HOX 2088 1
serare — SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 . () ,ﬂ/
rive
VRS S e o ”—,U
[”1"“ e T e REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
TAANMPONTERA 4-0—';;- AND

i
I

[
UP(IAIUR

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

K ‘tr“:';“f
FRORATION OFFICK YU T
,(J)-clﬂlol A} l . ot 3
~ Lobo Production v «U
"Kadress
P.O. Box 2364, Farmington, New Mexico 87499 .
2
Reoson(s) lor liling (Check proper box) . Other (Please cxplain) R . )}
New Well Change In Transpotier of: AN ,
Recompletion D o1l D Dry Cas D .
Change in Own-uhlpD Casingheod Gas D Condensate D
If change of ownership give name .
and oddress of previous owner
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
Lease Name Well No.| Pool Nan.e, Including Formation Kind of Lease Lease No.
Hynes Kennedy-7 #1 Cha Cha Gallup Ext. State, Federal or Fee Fee
L.ocatlon )
Unit Letter 0 H 800 Feet From The _South L.{ne and 1885 Feet From The East
N i)
Line of Section 7 Township 29N Range 14 W « NMPM, San Juan County

YESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Neme of Authorized Transporter of Otl m or Condensate [ ]

Giant Refinery

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P.0. Box 256, Farmington Hwy. Bloomfield

Ycme of Authortzed. Transporter of Casinghedd Gas [ ot Dry Gas (]

Vented

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

1 well produces ol'l or 1iquids, ,Unit ; Sec. ]'Twp? . :Rqe. 1= gas actually connecied? | When
qlve locetton of tanks. ) v7 : 29N ' 14W No :
{ this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:
COMPLETION DATA -
TOl11 Well TGos Well | New Wall | Workover | Deepen TPlug Bock | Same Res!v, ' Dtff. Res‘v.
Designate Type of Completion — (X) . X Vo : : : : : < :
Date Spudded Date Compl: Ready to Pt:d. Total Dop!h' ! P.B.T.D. ' *
3-11-83 4-1-83 4847 KB 4807' KB
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, CR, etc.; |Name of Producing Formotion Top O11/Gas PGY Tubing Depth
5217' KB Gallup 4235' 4637'
Perlorations Depth Casing Shoe
4235' - 4715'
) TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
12 1/4 " 8 5/8" 213' KB 300 sks(354 cu.fr.)
7 7/8" 4 1/2" 4847' KB 750 sks(1067 en.Fr.)
. ‘ Two _Stages
. 1 i J
‘EST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE  (Test must be ofter recovery of total volume of lood oil and must be equal to or exceed top allou-
L WELL able for this depth or be for full 24 hours)
Yate First New Oll Run To Tonks Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gos life, etc.)
4-1-83 - 4-5-83 | Pumping
.ength of Test Tubing Ptessure Casing Pressure Choke Size
7 hours 35 # 354 2"
\ctual Pred. During Test ©1)« Bbla. Water - Bbls, Gaes - MCF
23 5 3
iAS WELL
[ ctval Prod. Test-MCF/D Le F Gravity ol Condensate
Tavling Method (pitot, back pr.) Tu{\ \t—xn) Choke ;'"
BEF
ORE EXAMINER STOGNER,

ERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

OIL CONSERVATION -

hereby certify that the rules and reg
ivisioa have beoen complled with en
yove Is true and complete to the de

A i F2)

(Signatwe)
Operator
(Title)
4-18-83

EXHIBIT N

e o\

m—

(Dute)

o

tmn

‘SERVATION D|VISI&)B R 1 8 1983
1 19
a

3

'ned by FRAWK T. CHAVEL
SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 3

to be flled In compllance with RULE 1104,
e - qulll for allowable for & newly drilled ot deepensd
s foi:. - .st be accompanied by & tsbulation of the devistion

n on *+< well in accordance with RULE 1%,

ctions - this form must be {llled out completely for allowe
. new and 1ecempleted walls,

P e ot tane 1O U, end VT for changes of owner,
QWO 7o rere ¥ e esoothes such chenye aof condition.

<
crennleted welts.

* he flled for each poal in fﬂll ly
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“"..:'IME Ut NEW MEAILY

Fome. origestssniynivdl

o os1AouTIon
X EYOILILES S B 5
e T R b b el

U.3.G o8, e R P
LAND OF FICL - 0

OPLRATOA

ENZRGY 40 MtiERALS DEPARTUENTE: Bkl & POEY kit
She £ ¥ sol K s-

form C-103
.. Revised 10-31-7¢

sa. Indicote Typs of Lease ... |

tf:ﬁj

S, State O1l 6 Gas Lease tio,

State

SUNDRY NOTICES AND
(oo NOTY VSL THIS POR M FOR PROPOSALY TO OAILL ON TO oCLCPln OF PLUC 82
VYL "TAPPLICATION ro® PLANIT = (FORW C+101) roa

REPORTS ON Y!lEl'-OLASQI"IIKIV ACICAVOIR
AuUCn PROPOSALS.) )

GAS
wiLL

1198
weln

b

OTNER.

7. Unit Agreement licre

~ Name ol Operatet
Lobo Production co.

(o4

8. Farm ot Lease liame

Hynes-Kennedy 7

3. Address ot Cperator

9. Well No.

#1

P.0. Box 2364, Farmington. N.M. 87499

a. Locatlon ol well . 10, Fleld and Pool, or Wildcat

UNIT LETTCR 0 800 ' FECT PROM THE South Ling Auo__l_a_&i——rlu rrom Cha-Cha Gallup Ext.
' East 7 Yownsui® 29N -;-:’;: 1 l*w IR

we RS Y time, sEETION

TN

1S. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

12, Coumy \\\\\\\

5205 GR (5217 KB) San Juan

16.

Check Appropriate Box
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

pCAFOAM RCMLDIAL WOAR D
TCMPORAAILY ABANDON

PULL OR ALTER CAZING

oTNHLR

PLUG AND ABANDON D

CMANGE PLANS
-

To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report of Other Data
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

CJ

o

C

PLUG AND ARANDONMINT [

C

RCMLDIAL WORR ALYERING CASING

COMMEINCC DR ILLING OPNS.

CASING TESY AND CCMOCNT 208

O
O

OTHLR

17. Desctibe Propos
work) SEE RULE 1703,

March 11, 1983 thru_March 16,
total de
joints 42",
Cemented in 2
(360 cu.

61# gilsonite

ft. )
Plug down at 12:00 PM. Good circulation.
Circulated 3 hours between stages.
2nd stage: 450 sacks (648 cu, ft.)
, 6ff salt.,

ed ot Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any propos

1983 Drilled 7-7/8% mud drilled hole to

th of 4847!' XKB. Ran IES, CNL-FDC logs. Ran 121
9.5#, J55, STC, 8rd casing and set at 4847 KB.
stages as follows: 1st stage; 250 sacks
50/50 poz. w/ 2% gel., 6t gilsonite, 6f salt.
Plug held.

D.V. Tool at 3280°'.
50/50 poz. w/ 2% gel.,
50 sacks (59 cu. ft.)
. Good circulation,

tailed with

Class "B" w/ 2% CaCl. Plug down 3:35 PM
bumped plug with 2000 psig. Plug held.
casing. Moved drilling rig off locatiOn.

Set slips and cut off
wocT.

* 18,1 hereby certily thet the information sbove is true and complete 1o the best of vy knowledge -_nd beliel.

e Tl




SIAIL Ur 1y rvine—
TS o MINERALS DEPARTMENT , ~
or (oorc’s srtdivee OIL CONSERVAT'ON DIVISION

-
| __onrneurion P.O. HOX 2084 . fora €-103
yANMTA FL SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 Revised 10-1-

rice
Ya. Indicate Type of Lease

'_Uix‘.l. ) ~ Stote G Foe @

LAND OF FICE
s, State Ol & Gaa Leaose o,

L ortAaATORN

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS \ N
oo wor une Turs romstroa Sromesst 1o DR 2% 2 LT 37 L Ry AT T MY \\\ \\\

7. Unit Aqtcement licre
n@ w0
wilL woln OTHER.

‘ame ol Opetater

Lobo Production Company :
. . H - -
9. wex}{[ncf% Kennedy=7

8. Fam or Lease l+ame

.Jc:ess ol Cperator

P.Q. Baox 2364, Farmington, N.M. 87499 ’ 1

10. Fleld and Pool, or Wildcot

‘ocotion of well

UwiY LLTTER O — 800 FELYT FAOM THE __S_O_u_t_‘ll_____. LINE AwD _1_8_8_.5___. r€CY FAQOMm Cha-Cha Gallup EXt

N e e e uan NN

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: , SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

croan MCMEDLAL wWOAK D PLUG AND ABANDON E] RCMEDIAL WORK - D ALTERING CASING
4PORARILY ABANDON D COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. g PLUGC AND ABANOONMINT

L 0% ALT.I. CASING G — CHANGE PLANS D CASING TEST ANO CEMONT JQB

E] orwee Completion operation
ATHER

perations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any prope

“Ceszeibe Proposed of Completed O
work) SEE RULE 1103,

3-21-83 Moved completion rig on location. Cleaned out to PBTD.at 4807' KB.
Pressure tested casing to 3000 psig. Spot 500 gallons 74% HCL

acid. Ran GR-CCL log.

2-22-83 Perforated with 1 shot per fobt selectively between L235-4718".
Acidized with 3000 gallons 159 HCL acid. Frac'd down casing
with 100,000# 20/ 40 sand in 105,000 gallons 1%KCL slick water.
Opened and flowed to pit. _

3-23-25-83 Swabbed_tested to frac tank. Landed tubing 2t 4700' KB.

3-26-83 Tripped tubing and layed down 2 joints. Landed with btm. tbg. at
4637' KB. Ran rod pump and rods. ' '

3-27-83 Moved completion tools off location. rﬁﬂigiﬁ MM RN
1;3‘5 Joa i o= HJ
LAY P
3 <~ = w133
G [T
< P o i i
E N

] hereby certaly that the information sbove is true and complete o the beat of v wnowledge and belief.

‘.uw ‘(Qf it P st S Bod TITLE Agent OATE 3' 31 '83




L-.,ﬂ(uruuu"u . il LWN/INOLTY V A LU IVIDIUN

'!1 ?n‘rnnounou #. O . uvOoX 2088 Form €-10)
v’tAN.AF! SANTA FE,NEW MEX]CO 87501 Revised 19-)
riLe .
U.5.0.8. So. Indicute Type of L rase
LAND OFFICE , State Foe E
orenaron o . $, State Ol § Cos Leasa No,

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPO,

{DO NOY USCL THI3 FOAM FOR PRAOPOSALS TO ORILL ON TO DCLPCH
USE "TAPPLICATION FOA PERMIY ‘' (rOA C-101

DMMNINNIN

o cas D
wety weLL oTHCA.
Fume of Qpbdrator

7. Unit Aqrecment Name

Al R
8. I'arm o1 Luase Hume
- N

Lobo Production
Address of Cperator : o ] - — v}imﬁ?-Kﬂlnedy—7
PO Box 2364  Farmington, NM 87499 pist. 3 1

Location of Well

0 800" South 1885

UNIY LETTCR . FCCTY FROM YHE __  LINC AND

rCCY rROM

10, Fleld and FPool, or V/ildcat

Cha Cha Gallup

e [Eeat  iweoscomion T vowwswir 29N —1:;— ~~-~-W
AN

O e San Juan

: Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Nézicc, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: . SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
IAFORM ATMLOIAL WORAKX [___] PLUG AND ABANDON D ACMIDIAL wOoRR D ALYCARING CASING
IMPORARILY ABANODONK 8 COMMENCE p-n;un: opNs. PLUG AND ABDANDONMENTY
JLL OR ALTLA CASING CHANGEL PLANS D CASING TEST AND CEMENY JQB
. ornes perforation Mesa Verde
oTHER - D

“Descrice Pioposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent dv ails, ond give pertincnt dutes, including estimated date of starting any prop.

work}'SEE RULC 1103,

8-1-84 Moved rig on location, Set anchors (3) Dug blow pit. Pulled 3/4" x 5/8" rods,

string Installed BOP. Pulled Tubing out of hole.

8-2-84 Ran GR-CCL from 3290' to 2400' KB. Ran Baker RBP on wireline and set '@ 3092'.

Spot hole w/250 gal 7 %% HCL acid at 2640 Pressure tested BP to 3000 psi.

for 15

minutes, held OK. Perforated from 2626' to 2646' w/ 2jspf, tokal of 40, 0.38" hloes.
POOH well unloaded to pit. Pumped 50 bbls. H20 down casing and killed well.
RIH with tubing anc set at 2640' KB Layed flowline from tubing to pit , unloaded

well, flowed to pit to clean up, turned to production unit , shut in well.

8-3-84 Flow tested well *hrough production u..it for 3 hrs. Flow rate estimated 2.5 MMCFD

through 14" orifice.

8-4-84 Well shut in w/ 1100 psig on casing and tubing. OPENED WELL AND blew down through
unit. Pumped 35 bbls H20 to kill well through casing and pumped 21 bbls down tubing
Layed down 44 jts tubing. Pulled tubing to seating nipple and installed pump out
plug in SN. RIH with retriving tool and pulled RBP. RIH SIE cast iron bridge plug a:
set @ 2814 KRB (Note: left 3 1/8'" x 8" long sleeve from setting tool on top of
CIBP. BEFORE DRILLING OUT BP THIS WILL HAVE TO BE FISHED OUT WITH A MAGNET ON
WIRELING.) RIH w/tubing, Bull plug on bottom, 1 jt. 2 3/8" tubing, 3' perforated

sub, seating nipple, 89 jts 2 3/8" tubing. Bottom of tubing set at 2658".

I hereby certily thet the information above is%mplcle to the best of mv knowledge and beliel.

//L%WW'/ JKon olo~ e £ =16 - F¢

yiree oaTC

s 0YCO BV

GOITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY!

Orfgincl Signed bY FMNK T. CHAV& SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 2 AUG 1™ YO

O8]




“INEHOY AND IWIHINEHALD UEHFAHIIVIEN
’ ae. 07 LOC1Ls ACCltvLD

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P, O, 00X 20488 ;
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

DISYAIDUTION
SANTA FE

Foram C-103
Revised 190-1

(X1 4
V,$.0.8.
LAND OFFICE

$0. Indicute Typo ol Lease

State

Fee |

OFERATOR

S, State O!1 § Gos Lsasa No.

N

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON ENE ﬂ: E u M E Im
(0o NOT USC tuu 7OAM FOR PRAOPOSALS YO UAILL OW 1O ODCLPLH OF PLUG B » sdv
SC **APPLICATION FOA PERMIT ~** (FORM C-101) ror SuC§ MAROPOSALS.)
: ]\ =/

CAS
welt

[ 119

wELL OYNCR-

7. Unit Aqrecment Name

Fiume of

(% AUG 1 71984
Obwtator
Lobo Production OlL CON. DIV.

y
8. Farm or Lease HName

Hynes—-Kennedy-7

Address of Operator D;ST 3

PO Box 2364 Farmington, NM 87499

9. Well No.
1

Location of Well

South

FECT FROM TKE

800' 1885

. FECT FROM

0

Ve

VYKIT LETTLER

29N 14W

R

7

YOWNSMHIP NP,

RANGC

10, Fleld and Pool, or Wildcat

Cha Cha Gallup

W

[Eeat ving, scevion T
15, Elevation {Slnow whether DF, RT, CR, etc.)

12. County
San Juan

Check Appropriate Box To.Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Oth
,NOTlCE OF INTENTION TO: ’ . SUBSEQUENT

IRFOAM ACMEDIAL WORKXK D PLUG AND ABANDON D D

REMEDIAL WORK
ZMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS,

JLL OR ALTYLR CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB
.

OTYHER

er Data
REPORT OF:

ALYERING CASING

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT

d m

OTHER

. Descrice Proposed or Compleled Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dutes, including
work)*SEE RULE 1103,

(Continued)
Shut down,

RIH w/rods and layed same down.
at 4000 psig. Rigged down moved off location.
Unit throug* casing and and flowed to cleanup.

production for testing.

8-7-84

estimated date of starting any prop

Perforated sub at 2630' and seating nipple at 2629' KB. Landed well.

Pumped out plug from seating nipple with water
Operred well to production
Turned well over to

above is true lnd comﬁr!?‘ku the best of mv knowledge and dbelief.

1 hcr%‘ly they the information

/-r6-Fy

[-7 94 4

va-
TITLTD &”M

Original Signed by FRANK T. CHAVEL

‘HOVYCO BY

NOITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

a:
TiITLL mﬂ!'s“a I”SIRICT Fg

DATC __n




' 'STATE OF NEW MEXICD
INERGY a0 MINERALS DEPARTMENT

Form C.104
.. 60 10O SULIWLS Revised 10:01-78
ALL LA OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 8
santa rg
s P O. BOX 2088 :
ey SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
LAND OFPF e
v enrTen on.
SAS
— REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
PRGRATION GFF ICR . AND .
— AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS S Y I r\\
: SR N :E ﬂ»
P RS- B g
Lobo Production : R E
[y - e
C- A
PO Box 2364 Farmington, NM 87499 ‘ - XV
{oesen(s) tor tiling (Check proper box) . Other (Please explain) L ( \; ;. D g
New Well Change in Trensepester of: o = T 3,
| Resemmiotien o1 Dry Gas I~
Cn in On it Caatnghond Ges Condensate Hook up gas line ' ’
chenge of ownership give nacw
d sddress of previocus owner
. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE _____ -
Py Y— » Weil No.| Pool Neme, inciuiing Formation 1 : Kind of Lease Lesse No.
Hynes Kennedy 1 Mesa Verde g,x,) MNow. State, Federal or Fee FEE
Unit Letter___O ; 800" feet From The___SOULD | e g 1859’ {855 Feer From The East
Line of Section 7 Township "IN Ronge  14W ,Nupn, San Juan " Coanty
t. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTFR OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS
ame of Authorized T » o Ol | i or Condensate ]

Address (Give address 1o which approved copy of thiz form is to be sent)
PO Box 257 FArmington, NM 87499
Addrees (Give cddress (o which approved copy of thiz form is 10 be sent)

ant Refinery
3me of Autharized Tronsporter of Casinghead Gas J

ﬂDrcha@

Libra  CHsibscm s FCB 202, 510 First City Bk, Corpus Christi TX
oll sroduces ofl or ftkusd TUmit | Sec. | Twp. | Rae. Ts gus actually connecied? TWhen
ve locutien of tonks. v ' 7 ' 29N - 14W yes r 12-13-84

his production is commingied with that from any other lesse or pool, give commingling order nur
YTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary.

-

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE QIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ,

/27 9-5 DEC L9 Tons Cw

reby certify thac the rules and regulations of the Qil Conservation Division have || APPROVED
1 compiied with and that the informarion given is tuc and complete t che best of . - \ _ e
mwﬁdg, and belief. sy Original Signed 5y FRANK T. CHAYKZ
¢ ' > - P - _':,‘:____‘_?’,_*_“s T‘TL‘ SLPERVISCR DISTRICT Q 3
. N e Y ’ P 7;/7 \/
/” A N PR L o Rt e e S This {orm is to be (iled in compliance with AUL K 1104,
- - It this is o request for allowsble for & newly drilled or deepen
’ (Signatwre )

well, this form must be sccompaaied by a tabulation of the deviag!

Vel %8 L//LJ.(,

. 3

(Tule)
=4

(Dase)

tests taken om the well ia scoordance with RULEK 113,

All sections of this ferm must be fllied out completely for sllo-
able on asw end recompleted weils.

Fill out only Sections I, II. II, and VI [or changes of owns
well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of conditic

Separate Forms C.104 must Le filed for each poel in multip
comuleted wella.



STATE OF NEW MEAILU ) R /_‘
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ”
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ‘

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE
GARY E. JOHNSON JENNIFER A. SALISBURY
GOVERNOR CABINET SECRE?'ARY Azr;:? :é%"?.%%‘o“.?.‘,‘:

April 17, 1995 (S05) 344178 FAX: (S06) 346170

Certified: P 987 892 135

Thomas Dailey P C

Attorney for

First National Bank of Fannington
PO Box 2700

Farmington NM 87499

Robert Finch P A

Court Appointed Trustee
Lobo Prod

210 N Aubum Ave
Farmington NM 87401

Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland
PO Box 1227
Baltimore MD 21203

RE: Plugging or Temporary Abandonment of Non-producing Wells
Dear Mr. Dailey:
The referenced wells below are in violation of rule #201 and rule #203.

Gulif Fed 24 #1, #30-043-20672, D-24-23N-06W, 920N/T95W

Gulf Fed 36 #1, #30-043-20660, A-36-23N-06W, 850N/800E

Scarecrow #1, #30-045-25208, P-04-24N-08W, 760S/900E

Hynes Kennedy 7 #1, #30-045-25599, 0-07-29N-14W, 800S/1885E )

Mesa Kirtland 11 #1, #30-045-25540, C-1 1-29N-15W, 1190N/1850W -
Hatch #1, #30-045-24985, C-14-29N-15W, 660N/1980/W ‘
Libra #1, #30-045-25852, C-16-32N-13W, 810N/1800W

You are hereby directed to plug and abandon these wells, return them to production or TA under rule #203 within 30
days. )

If you fail to bring the wells into compliance, we will schedule a show cause hearing as to why the listed wells should
not be plugged and abandoned.

Sincerely,
Johnny Robinson
Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector

cc: Rand Carroll, well files, Robert Finch P A, Fidelity & Deposit Co

N

(



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY avo MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

February 17, 1983

TONEY ANAYA POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND QFFICE BUILOING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICQ 87501
(505) 827-5800

Lobo Production
P. O. Box 832
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Re: $7,500 One-Well Plugging Bond
R. E. Lauritsen and Gary Roberts
dba Lobo Production, Principal
Fidelity and Deposit Company,
Surety; 850' FSL and 1885' FEL
of Sec. 7, T-29-N, R-14-W,
San Juan County, Depth: 4850
Bond No. 96 22 055

Gentlemen:
The Oil Conservation Division hereby approves

the above-referenced one-well plugging bond effective
February 16, 1983.

Sincerely,
JOE D. RAMEY, RE@ERME
Director ’ J
FEB22 1983
dr/
OIL CON. DIV,
cc: 0il Conservation Division DIST. 3

Aztec, New Mexico

SEUR



7

/"/

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY axo MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

TONEY ANrg:YA o POST OFFICE BoEx 2088
GOVER ATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
February 28, 1983 SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
_ S - (50%5) 827-5800
A D TA v o
‘f&‘gwg‘ ’ hm
} A
Four Corners Insurance, Inc. MART"*ss
500 W. Main e
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 oL Cl I /.
Di3T. 3

Re: $7,500 One-Well Plugging Bond
R. E. Lauritsen and Gary Roberts
dba Lobo Production, Principal
Fidelity and Deposit Company,
Surety .
800' FSL and 1885' FEL of Sec. 7,
T7-29-N, R-14-W, San Juan County
Depth: 4,850 feet ‘ '
Bond No. 96 22 055

Gentlemen:

The 0il Conservation Division hereby acknowledges
receipt of and approves the rider changing the location
of the well covered by the above-referenced bond to show
the actual footage as follows:

800 feet from the South line and

1885 feet from the East line of

Section 7, Township 29 North, Range

14 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New .
Mexico.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY
Director

fa/

cc: v0il Conservation Division
Aztec, New Mexico

Lobo Production
P. O. Box 832
Farmington, New Mexico 87401



SIATE CF NEW micancu
ENZRSY svo MINERALS DEPARTMENT

.9, 87 LOP0L0 seegIvee

olL CONSERVATION/DIVISION
P. O. BOX 208 / '
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

0I1sTRIBUTION

sAanTA FE

riLe

V.$.G.S.
LAnD OF FICL
OPERATOR

fora C-103
Revised 10-1-

Fee (&

%, State O1l § Gaos Lease No.

$a. Indic3te Type of Lease

State

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

(00 WOT UsC THIS FORM FOA PaQPG3ALS TO DRILL OR TO DECPIN OF PLUG BAC» TO A OIPFCAENTY ACITAVOIR,
us

l.
cas
wetL

on

€ "*APPLICATION FOP PLAMIT =** (FOAM C-10Y) FOR SuCw PHOPOSALS.)
weLL @

OTHEIRe

7. Unit Aqreement licre

2. Name ol Operator
Lobo Production Co.

8. Farm or Lease liame

Hynes-Kennedy 7

3. Add:ess cf Cperator

P.0. Box 2364, 87499

Farmington, N.M.

9, Well No.

#1

3. Location of Well

yniY LCTTER 0 800 FECT FROM THE _S_Q_u_ﬂ_l___ LiNC Ann_]_g_ﬁj___ FELY FRAOM
™me EaSt LINE, STCTION 7 TOWNSHKHIP 29N RANGE 14’w

10. Fleld and Pool, or Wildcat

NS4P M,

\
O\ i BN

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate N
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

ature of Notice, Report or Other Data
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PLUG AND ABSANDONM D

O

PCRFORM RCMELDIAL wOoRR D REMEDIAL WORK

TCMPORPARILY ASANDON G COMMENCE DRILLING OPN3.

CASING TEST AND CEMINT JQS

pPuULL OR ALTLR CASING - CHANGEL PLANS

OTNMER

O

&

ALTERING CASING

PLUG AND ABANDONMINT

O

OTRIR

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Cperations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertin
work) SEE RULE 1703,

March 10, 1983 Four Corners Drilling Co. move
March 11, 1983 Spud well at 12:30 A
550! KB. Ran 5 joints 8-5/8",

set at 213!'.KB.
ft.) class
down at 6:00
12 hourse.

casing (200'),
300 sacks (354 cu.
and 3% CaCl,. Plug
to surface. WOC

March 12, 1983 Pressur

e test BOP and casing to 600 psig

R

ent dates, including estimated date of starting any prof

d on location.

M. Drilled 12i" hole to
24%, J-55, STE&C,

8rd
Cemented with

ngn w/ 1/4#/sack flocel

PM. Circulated 50 sks

Held Okay.

E@E%WE{)

VAR 1 41983

\
cON. DIVl
Ol pisT. 3.

~18. 1 heredy certily that the information sbove is trus and complete to the best of mv tnowledge and belief.

S

Agent

TITLE

[ 31 1 4] -

S4TMONS

F\L.U-

- R Y1 A

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT F

TITLE

\
MAR 1 4 mLz

DAYL I g




SIMMONS ENGINEER & CONSULTING CO.

FARMINGTOREEE X1CO 87401

PHONE (305) 326-2510 JIGIR ONTACT (505) 325-1873

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
100 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico 87410

March 17, 1983
The following is a list of the deviation surveys taken on the

Lobo Production Company, Hynes-Kennedy/#1€¥ in "O", 800' FSL,
1885' FEL, Sec. 7, T29N, R14W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Depth Survey
221 13
785 1%

1290 1%

1677 1

2699 13

3153 1%

3656 1

4155 1

4654 1

L8847 1%

I certify that this listing is true and corredt to the best of ﬁy

knowledge: ?A E : <

Re. De. Simmons

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Plublic, in and for
San Juan County, New Mexico, this th day of March, 1983.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires s 19




. STATE OF NEW MEXILU - Ul LUINSEN ¥ A sy e v b s
"' ENERGY A0 MItERALS DEPARTMENT P. 0. BOX 2088
' ' SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

o - Form C-107
’ . Revised 2-1-82

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

Uperator i ] County . Date
Lobo Production * San Juan 7-3-84
Address Lease Well No.
PO Box 2364 Farmington, NM Hynes-Kennedy-7 #1
Location Unit Section Township Range
of wWell 0 7 29N : 14W

All Applicants for multiple completion must complete Items 1 and 2 below.

l. The following facts Upper Intermediate Lower
are submitted: - Zone Zone Zone
. Nar
¢ EZ:Mg;;:OIand Wildcat Menefee Cha Cha Gallup
b. Top and Bottom of
] proposed
Pay Section 2626' - 2646 . 4235- 4715"
(Perforations)
c. Type of production : .
{(0il or Gas) GAs 0il & Gas
d. Method of Production =
(Flowing or Flowing _ e T ?“\\.‘ g ;:{} Pumping
Artificial Lift) rh 1B e U By
. . = PR A
e. Daily Production Well will be -‘1_3 \984 8 BOPD
[] Actual tested upon JU\__l‘Z 30 MCFGPD
B Estimated completion - ON D\\I. 0 BW
0il Bbls. ow C 3
Cas MCF D\ST. :
¥ater Bbls.

2. The following must be attached:

s, Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including
diameters and setting depths, centralizers and/or turbolizers and location thereof,
quantities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including
dismeters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such
other information as may be pertinent. :

b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant's lease, all offset wells on offset
leases, and the names and addresses of operators of all leases offsetting applicant's le

c. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zo
and intervals of perforation indicated thercon. (If such log is not available at the
time application is filed it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge

and belief. % P
Signe%[-t / QA@ Title Operator Date 7-10-84
JA)

y o

{This space fo Ctate U
Approved By 52

Title SUPERVISOR DISTRICT & 3 Date "" 12 1984

NOTE: 1If the proposed multiple completion will result in an unorthodox well location
and/or a non-standard proration unit in one or more of the producing zones, then
separate spplication for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with
this application.

¢+
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o LOBO PRODUCTION
R.E. Lauritsen & Gary Roberts

P.O. BOX 2364
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499
TELEPHONE: {505) 327-0331

July, 10, 1984

SURROUNDING LEASE OWNERS NAMES & ADDRESSES

Caribou Four Cormners

Bought out by

Greenwood Resourses (participat as a partner in the well)
315 Inverness Way So.

Englewood, Colorado 80112

E1l Paso Exploration
PO Box 4289
Farmington, NM 87499

Southern Union Exploration
PO Box 2179
Farmingotn, NM 87499

Dugan Production
PO Box 208
Farmington, NM 87499

Walter Kennedy (Participating as a Partner in the well)

Box 527
Kirtland, New Mexico 87417

-

Mr. Tom Hynes (Participating as a Partner in the well)

1801 Sage
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

All surrounding land owners were notified by Certified mail
on July 11, 1984.

=0



LOBO PRODUCTION
R.E. Lauritsen & Gary Roberts

P.O. BOX 2364
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499
TELEPHONE: (505) 327-0331

July 10, 1984

Re: Notification of Intention
to Dual Complete the
#1 Hynes-Kennedy
SW/4, SE/4 Sec. 7, T29N, R14W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Lobo Production is hereby notifying you of its intention
to dual complete the #1 Hynes-Kennedy well in Section 7,
T29N, R14W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The well has been
producing from the Gallup zone and it is Lobo's intention to
complete a Mesa Verde sand (Memefee) which had a strong
gas show during the drilling operation.

& LD

. R.E. Lauritsen,
Partner.



ENERGY #no MINERALS DEPARTMENT

'_. o, 7 t8°0L3 agttrvee
OISTNIDUT ION

OlIL CONSERVATION DIVISI

P.O. DOX 2088

SANTA FE
FILE

uU.$.G.8,
LAND OFFICE
oPEnRATON

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

N
Form C-103
Revised 10-1-

$c. Indlcute Type ol Leaze

State D Foe E

$. Stute Ot} & Gos Leasn No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND RTS ON WELLS

(DO NOT USL THI3S FOAM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL Ok TO DCLPL
ust C=101) FOR SuCn PROPOSALS.)

M OR PLUGC BACA YO A DIFFCACNT AISCRVOIR,

AMNNNNN

CAS
wCil

118

CSAPPLICATION FOR PLRMIT —~** (FTORM
i b

OTHER-

7. Unlt Agreement Name

NA

riame ol Operator
Lobo Production

P

8. Farm or Lease liame

Hynes-Kennedy-7

Address of Cperator

PO Box 2364 NM 87499

Farmi ngton,

9. Viell No,

1

Location of Well

10, Fleld and Pool, or Vildcat

TN

UNIT LETTER 0 . 800 FLET FROM THE __SM_ LINE Auo__:_L_8_8_5___. FECT FROM Cha Cha Gallup E
East - Line, stcnou'______7~row~suw 29N RANGE 14W NMPM, \
N

15, Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)
5205 Gr.

(5217 KB)

12. County
San Juan

AN

' ' Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PLUG AND ABANDON D

TRFORM REMIDIAL WORK D REMEDIAL WORX

.

ZMPORARILY ABANDON

JLL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS
.

OTHER

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

]
O

ALTERING CASING

L
l

PLUG AND ABANQONMIENT

CASING TESY AND CEMENT JQB ‘ |

(

Complete an additional zone

3

OTHER

Descripe Proposed or Completed Opesations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dutes, including estimared date of starting any propos

work) "SEE RULE 1102,

Proposed Operations:
Pull Rods and Tubing, Set Retreivable
Perforate and acidize Mesa Verde sand
With two shots per foot. Acidize and
Barrols 107% HCL. : .
Flow test well, if appears necessary,
sand in treated water.
If appears unproductive,

‘production string to the Gallup.

Mesa Verde will b
the two zones will be kept separate.

Bridge Plug at 2750'.
from 2626"
break down with 2000

to 2646"'.

frac with 20,000# 20/40

squeeze cement drill out and return will

production status as a Gallup pumping well.
If productive, production packer will be set at 3000

with 2 3/8"

e flowed through the casing,production from

R '?.
P S Rl Eat
e b o s
'.-":/l O 'A:;k’;}

KRS 2 o=

-
A O
1 hereby certily thot the information ubove i3 true and complete to the best of mv Ynowledge and belief. o= - ';"' ’
#p,//g%% river W oAvTE 4/ /d ‘/7{
I . St 1
Original Signed by FRANK T. CHAVEZ SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 3 gyl 121984

YiyLge

HOVLD BY

“OITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:
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All distences must he from the euter haunderies of \ae Bection
r(»--ulm Lvase well o,
LOBO PRODUCTION HYNES-KENNEDY-7 1
UnlrLﬂlvl weciion Township Ruge Couuniy
0 7 29 NORTH 14 WEST SAN JUAN
Actuvel fadioye Locetion ol Bell;
800 teat from the . SOUTH 1ine and 188 5___ fect from the EAST Hae
Givund Level Clev, Pioducina Farmollon Fool / W PN [%O“Ad) Dedicotcd Acteoge:
5205 Mesa Verde : Wildent— G;x{' 160

E Yes [ No If answer is

l‘ answer is

‘lycs:'

type of consalidation

dutcd by communitization, unitization, forcc-pooling. etc?

). Outline the acreage dedicated 1o the subject well Ly colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat helow.,

2. I more than one lecase is dedicated to the well, outline cach and ideuntily llnc owncership thereof (Loth as 1o w
intcrest and royally). Adumervas /eases oa f2e acredgd

3. If inore than onc lease of diflercnt ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been cc

Voluntary pooling of interest.

"
““n0)" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consohdalcd (Use reverse =

thix oo if necessary.)

No allowsble will be ussigned 1o the wc" until ull interests have heen consoliduted (by communitization, unitis
1]
forced-pooling, or othierwise) or until a non-standacd unit, climinating such interests, has becn spproved by the Di-

! Y CLRUIFICATION
! ok 1T
R > -:‘: B " s 3 \\_
| ) 2h =" 7wy
y’j bl | P ! hetaby ceetrly thot the inlormat.c
' T (I 2 133 : toined herein i3 tive ond complese
| P . best of my hnowiledge ond beliel.
| ol Cr’\?\:} D“V’
| (PR
| O P —
DSt Nem
[ R A=
- -

%9“

Apdosedin

Date

T-10 - §¢

|
1
|
: 54//“/
|

go Ao

X<;/ 7777

Sec. |7
SN

N \

R \

JEéC y X2 t \\
plesd lerde \\——>~ N ":;"
N N\ under

\

N

I
l
!
I
i
!
I
F\\ E\ANR RN
!
|
|
l
[
|

is tive ond correct 1o the

knowledge ond Leliel.

I hereby certily thot the well loc

shown on this plot wos plotted from

of octvol surveys mude by ~

my svpervision, ond that the

best o

——
.

"l

g
Yo

/

N5

B e
H«)!’;un-y ymtn—lunox 'lzc/llu role
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>/ UBTOCK] nj
| (S i
- Certifte e Na.
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2640

2000
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7 1Q_ MINERALS DEPARTVENT

. o0 Momse svesman .
——,

O YA IsUT 10N

amva €t
oE P. 0. BOX 20838
fororwrn SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 -
A0 OFPICE .
TR Asre ~OWTER o . . o .
: sas - . . - REQJEST FOR ALLDWABL.E
OFrCRATOR o e o e an . - AND . h T eiemecw ewame

PO AT U OF P WO X

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT oIL AND NATURAL GAS { .k_‘-‘ =

SOV SIS S

L ey 1
[y c T

LOBO PRODUCTION - -~ Lt - e a2t e e LTI I T ',._.I...__‘_._...: )
Ae=rees c/o0 Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp. — ——

P. 0. Drawer 419 Farmington, -New Mexico. §7499. .= =~ O et

Keeszoms) tor “ling {Check proper box) e - -
[ por wen
D. Chonge in O-—-""\l’

Change in Tronaponer of: ™~
au

Czainghead Cas

Dry Cas
Caondensame- | TexLine Gas Company . -

Other (Please cxniani Correct pool name used 0:
C-104 filed on 9/30/86 indicating chang
in transporter from Libra Energy_ ,'to ’

'Y change of mmh.xp give nace

wnd oddrean of previcus owner

1. DESCRIPTION OF Wm AND TEASE

. .. - . e LT, e ves  aniw

rap— . ] ] Weil No.{ Pool Nama, Incluaing Formation .° King of Leane - Lm‘
Hynes Kennedy 7 - _‘.Mesa Verde; Ext. Twinm Sténa, Fedaral ar Fee Fee .
—— ' - Heunds
0 800 South 1885 - L East .- ...
Unit Letter T Fwwt From The Line and - ‘" Feet From The
) 7 29N. 14W . . 8an Juan - .
Line of Section Township “Aawe - LNMPM, - e e - . IR
OI._DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS - - L e Lt e T amemasl e

N—e of Authoriasd Trenapartier of Ol (] or Connensate [

? Giant Refining Company

Azzcwas (Cive acdress 1o wAlcA ¢;pmv¢¢ :npr of thus funn s 0 be :en.:[

P.0. Box 257, Farmington, N.M. 87499 -

. Nasme of Autharizsa Transponier ot Caningnead Cas G

.ar Dry Ga-n:
I TexLine Gas Company ‘

Adarves (Cive cdcress 10 which approved copY of thar /um 15 10 be 32nx)

P.0. Box 1980 .Corpus - Chrlstl, -'11X F840<

12 well producee ail or liquids, :Un.u ) Se<. VT, :Rq-. . Is gea oxruzlly canneciwd? | L When . o
| grve locotion ol tanks. : 0 : 7 : 28N 1_wa : Yes o T . e e i s g
If this production is conrmmingied-with that from any other lease or pool, zi*n:"e' coomingling ordsraumberz -- " =Tt -7 e =7 0T
NOTE: Complese Parts IV and V on reverse side if rlctg_;:gq. .- . e
e e T Ol CONE :FIVATIDN DlVlSlON

V1. CERXTIFICATE OF COMPLIIANCE -
1 hoeby cersfy that the nilas and reguladoas of the Oil Conscrrzrion Division have
bezn co.-:mbcd with 2040 thac the izformmarion given is que and cammplezs to the bot of

my kaowicdgr and belicf.

FOR: LOBO .PRODUCTION
RIGINAL SIGNED BY
EWELL N. WALSH
Ewell N. Walsh PEfitsaiwe) President .
Walsh Engr. & Prod. Corp.
(Tile)
4L/6/87
{Dasej

APPRCOVED

? ey
o Sl

SUPERVISCR DISTRICT H 3 O

TITLE

“This farm is to be flled {n coxpliancs with RULLK 1104,

1f this is a request for allowsble [or & newly drilled or dees
wall, this form =ust be sccompanisd by a tabulation of the devi
teats takan on the well in sc=srdancs with RULL 11%.

Al! sections of thia form must be fllled out co=pletaly for «
able on new and recompleted weils.

Fill out oaly Sectiona L IL I, snd VI for changws af o~
well nacre or number, or transporten or othsr such change of condl

Separate For=s C-104 must be fled {or each poal In mul
comoleted wells.



NE w1 a0 MINERALS DEPARTMENT
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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

— P.O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

: REQUEST FOR AULOWABLE _
- . R . . o AND N
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT oL AND NATURAL GAS

Porm C-104
Revised 100178
Format 060183
Page 17

spereset

LOBO PRODUCTION S T T LTI el
lamees c/o Walsh Englneerlng § Production Corp. —

P. 0. Drawer 419 Farmington, New Mexico 87499 .- - F T bRt et
Jeoson(s) loc Tiling (Check proper box) - - T Other (Please czpiaing
j,;..-.u Change in Tronaponer af: Change in Gas T-ransporter from
"] Recoewiotion cu Dry Gan Libra Energy, Inc. to- .
j'cmw-mo—-—f-“v Casinghewd Caa Condemame | TexXLine Gas Company - -~

' st.enge of ownership give nene
nd sddress of previous owner:

[. DESCRIPTION OF WEILL AND [FASE

Coaee Nawe Well No. | Fook Name, Inchlng Formation - Xina of Crate —— ——
Hynes Kennedy 71 Cha Cha Gallup = . Stcte, Federal or Fee
Cocmion - [58S5 .
Urat Letter ; 800 . From The ‘South -~ 85— oot From The Eagt-e- —-om-
: 7 29N 14W . San Juan- .
Line of Seciion Townuhip - . Range NP, - : . count
T1. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS - T T .

N of Authorized Tronsponer stal (O ar Condensate ()

Giant Refining -Company

Azcress (Cive address to wAich approved copy of this form is to be seng)

P.0. Box 257 Farmington, N.M. 87499

erme ol Autharized Troneporter ot Casinghead Cas (] ot Dry Gas ]

Acdrves {Cive cddress 1o which approvea copy of ther form i3 :0 be 1ang)

TexLine Gas Company |P.0. Box 1980 Corpus Christi, -Tx 78403~
R R T R e
{ his production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: -

;OTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. = .
1 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE ~ ~ - - Olt CONSERVATION OWISION 11+
ner=by cercify chas the rules 20d repulacions of the Oil Conserration Division have || APPROVED < " Ly , '\_m.?J’CC

== complied with 20d that the informarion given is wue z0d carmplee to the bae of
v kzowicdge aod belic,

FOR: LOBO PRODUCTION
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY
EWELL N. WALSH
:well N. Walsh,PESusatwe) President

jalsh Engr. & Prod. Corp.
(Thlej
9/30/86
(Dasg)

- ' |
o o) s /~

SUPERYVIZCR JQ VWT R 3

TITLE

This form is {0 be [Led In cozpliaccs with UL L 1104,

If this iz a request for allowsble {or & pewly drilled or deepec
wall, this farm =ust be accc=panled by a tabulation of the daviat
tests laken on the wall ia sccordance with RULEL 111,

All sections of thia form =cust be Qlled out ce=pletely for alic
able on new and recorpleted wells,

Fill out only Sectlona I, L I, wne VI for changes of own
well name or number, or transportet, or Gther such change of condizlc

Separate For=s Ca104 =ust be fled Tor each pool In multl;

comoplated wealle.



EN[R&Y a0 MINEMLS OEPAR‘IMENT

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750!

All distences musl be from the euter bhoundaries of the Seciion.

‘Wpreretue : L.vose weil He.
LOBO PRODUCTION HYNES-KENNEDY-7 1
it Letler Seclion Township Nange County
0 7 29 NORTH 14 WEST SAN JUAN
Acival '0d1oye Location ol Well;
800 teet trom the . SOUTH line and 1885 fret from the EAST e

Ceivund Level Clev, Producing Fotmalion Fool Dedicnind Acteuge:

5205 GALLUP CHA-CHA GALLUP E)C}— 90

interest and royalty).

[J Yes [J No

M answer is *

Il answer is “yes)’

). Outline the acreage dedicated 1o the subject well Ly colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

[y

2. I{ more than one lecase is dedicated to the well, outline cach and idcutify thc ownership thercol (both as 1o w

3. If more thun one lease ‘of differcal ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been co

duicd by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

type of consolidation

‘no}" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been conso!ldnlcd (Use reverse s

thie fun il necessary.)

Nu allowable will be ussigned to the wc" until all interests have heen consoliduted (by communitization, unitis.
furtcd-poolmg. or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, climinating such interests, has becn vpproved by the Div

Sec.

— e et n e ——— -

~

CLRUFICATION

| heraby certely thot the snloimurio
toined herein i3 tive ond comylete

best of my hnowledge ond belief.

W E LS

Nuany

/e C_ }-O.L(’ft ‘lé'St?’l»t

PPusition D&
Lobe Fro

Conipany

Jole ,9/7&44}%;/;@
Date ; ,/0 —?3

(_’ﬁn

| beieby certily thot the well loc:
shown on this plot wos plotted liom
notes of octual surveys mode by m

under my supervision, and thot the »

@ E @ ‘fg 13? is trve ond cosrect to the best of
1=/ e !\J C‘a \ knowledge andlchel
b vl dentais 1 Ry RO Gy
R R i&m 3] AQB'S ""L'
l\ ‘I' “
R /| [ ik
A RRVAN ‘ Q%Lﬁ-
~,ab - Regibtendyt S tesnlanal Ln. mn‘: ’
R R and/d A Gpeceror {‘/ v
CuN{fz, c*usnxmn;/
L' ba'.\;“‘\‘.‘/
N = 1 r—.—.' 1_. ,'._—_"—-l‘__— i Cnu“c%xg.-at.'cc):.
[ 30 (11 . 1 V270 1630 1988 231D 2340 000 1900 1000 200 ° h A
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Vicinity Map
LOBO PRODUCT ION
_ showing
Well Location in SW/4 SE/4, Sec.7,
TZ29N, RI4W, N.M.P.M., San Juan Cou
New Mexico

SCALE: ["=2000"
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